
The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida 
SCHOOL BOARD ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 

Procurement Management Services 
1450 N.E. 2nd Avenue, Room 352 

Miami, Florida 33132 

 
 

 
Direct All Inquiries To 

Procurement and Materials 
Management 

 
Barbara D. Jones, CPPB, 

Executive Director 
 

PHONE:   (305) 995-2348 
TDD PHONE:   (305) 995-2400 

 
 
 

RFP ADDENDUM        Date: July 24, 2007 
(INFORMATION ONLY)       Addendum No.  1 
 
 
 
RFP NO. 088-GG10    RFP TITLE:  STUDENT SCHEDULING SYSTEM 
 
 
This addendum modifies the conditions of the above referenced RFP as follows, and is for 
information purposes only: 
 
1. Changes the opening date for submittal of proposals from August 2, 2007 to August 28, 

2007. 
 
2.  Extends the deadline for questions to August 3, 2007. 
 
3. Revises the implementation schedule (see attached). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PLEASE NOTE: If your firm has mailed a copy of this proposal to another proposer, it is your responsibility to forward them a 
copy of this addendum. 
 
 
 

M-4354 Rev. (07-98) 

 



 

 1

 
 

XIX. SCHEDULE 
 
The planned schedule for review of proposals is as follows: 
 
Mailing/Posting:                                                                                    July 5, 2007 
Deadline for Questions:                                                                   August 3, 2007 
Opening of Proposals:                                                                   August 28, 2007 
Evaluation of Proposals:                                                          September 11, 2007 
Demonstrations:                                                                      September 19, 2007 
Proof of Concept:                                                    October 1 – November 8, 2007 
Final Evaluation:                                                                       November 16, 2007 
Contract Award:                                                                        December 19, 2007 

 
 
Above dates may vary based on number of submissions moved forward for 
testing and the availability of ITS resources. 
 


	addendum - informational.pdf
	Addendum for Timeline.pdf

